

El Paso, TX

Legislation Details

File #:	24.2	000	Version:	4	Name:	
File #:	24-3	028	version:	I	Name:	
Туре:	Other Bids, Contracts, Procurements				Status:	Agenda Ready
File created:	2/23	8/2024			In control:	Mass Transit Department Board
On agenda:	3/12	2/2024			Final action:	
Title:	The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.3 - Enhance regional comprehensive transportation system.					
	Discussion and action on the request that the Managing Director of Purchasing and Strate Sourcing be authorized to notify Transit Holdings, Inc. dba The Aftermarket Parts Compare the City is terminating Contract No. 2022-0355 New Flyer - NABI Aftermarket Parts for co pursuant to Part 18 - Section 4220.1E, Paragraph A of the FTA Clauses of this contract, a termination shall be effective as of March 12, 2024.					gs, Inc. dba The Aftermarket Parts Company, LLC. that New Flyer - NABI Aftermarket Parts for convenience, ph A of the FTA Clauses of this contract, and that the
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2022-0355 Packet 1					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	tion Result
3/12/2024	1	1 Mass Transit Department Board				